O'ZBEKISTON RESPUBLIKASI SOG'LIQNI SAQLASH VAZIRLIGI

SAMARQAND DAVLAT TIBBIYOT UNIVERSITETI

O'zbekiston Respublikasi, 140100 Samarqand sh., Amir Temur ko'chasi, 18. Tel. (+99866) 233-07-66, Fax. (+99866) 233-71-75

<u>№ 1603</u>

<u>"26" February 2024.</u>



MINISTRY OF HEALTH OF THE REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN

SAMARKAND STATE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

Republic of Uzbekistan, 140100, Samarkand city, A.Temur street № 18 Tel. (+99866) 233-07-66, Fax. (+99866) 233-71-75

website: www.sammu.uz e-mail: samgmi@mail.ru

To rector of I.Horbachevsky Ternopil National Medical University Prof. Korda Mykhaylo Mykhaylovych

DEAR PROFESSOR KORDA MYKHAYLO!

Let me, on behalf of the Samarkand State Medical University and on my own behalf, express to you and the staff of the I.Horbachevsky Ternopil National Medical University my respect and gratitude for your contribution to the establishment of fruitful cooperation between our institutions.

Samarkand State Medical University is holding the 78th International Scientific and Practical Conference "Achievements of Fundamental, Applied Medicine and Pharmacy" on May 17-18, 2024. In this regard, we invite students from your university to participate in this event.

The grand opening of the event will take place on May 17, 2024 at 10.00. We will be glad if you find the opportunity to make your speech and greet the conference participants.

I express my hope that our cooperation will develop for the benefit of common interests.

With sincere and deep respect,

RECTOR



J.A. RIZAYEV

Executor: Payzullaeva Umida **Phone:** 998662332668

№: 585641, Date: 26.02.2024 16:45 PR-1000017089340000501105337